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Precincts Reporting 155 of 155 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Straight Party, Vote For 1

 78,152  96,069 17,91748.44% 43.18% 47.36%Republican Party

 81,269  103,727 22,45850.37% 54.12% 51.14%Democratic Party

 1,339  2,123 7840.83% 1.89% 1.05%Libertarian Party

 575  912 3370.36% 0.81% 0.45%Green Party

 161,335Cast Votes: 75.33%  41,496  202,83178.30% 75.92%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  52,831

0.00%

24.67%

 0

 11,501  64,332

 40.00%

21.70%

0.00%

24.08%

President and Vice President, Vote For 1

 96,361  117,291 20,93045.77% 40.61% 44.76%REP Donald J. Trump/Mike Pence

 106,995  134,686 27,69150.82% 53.72% 51.39%DEM Hillary Clinton/Tim Kaine

 4,888  6,907 2,0192.32% 3.92% 2.64%LIB Gary Johnson/William Weld

 1,197  1,783 5860.57% 1.14% 0.68%GRN Jill Stein/Ajamu Baraka

 89  111 220.04% 0.04% 0.04%Darrell L. Castle/Scott N. Bradley (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Scott Cubbler/Michael Rodriguez (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Cherunda Fox/Roger Kushner (W)

 14  16 20.01% 0.00% 0.01%Tom Hoefling/Steve Schulin (W)

 22  22 00.01% 0.00% 0.01%Laurence Kotlikoff/Edward Leamer (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Jonathan Lee/Jeffrey Erskine (W)

 25  37 120.01% 0.02% 0.01%Michael A. Maturen/Juan A. Munoz (W)

 925  1,206 2810.44% 0.55% 0.46%Evan McMullin/Nathan Johnson (W)

 3  3 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Monica Moorehead/Lamont Lilly (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Robert Morrow/Todd Sanders (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Emidio Soltysik/Angela Walker (W)

 2  2 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Dale Steffes/Paul E. Case (W)

 2  2 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Tony Valdivia/Aaron Barriere (W)

 210,523Cast Votes: 98.30%  51,543  262,06697.26% 98.09%

Over Votes:  8

Under Votes:  3,639

0.00%

1.70%

 0

 1,454  5,093

 80.00%

2.74%

0.00%

1.91%
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United States Representative, District 9, Vote For 1

 8,842  11,319 2,47720.39% 21.38% 20.60%REP Jeff Martin

 34,515  43,626 9,11179.61% 78.62% 79.40%DEM Al Green

 43,357Cast Votes: 97.89%  11,588  54,94597.11% 97.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  933

0.00%

2.11%

 0

 345  1,278

 00.00%

2.89%

0.00%

2.27%

Precincts

Counted

 42  

Total Percent

 42  100.00% 

Voters

 56,223 

Ballots Registered Percent

 93,868 59.90% 

United States Representative, District 22, Vote For 1

 100,209  122,860 22,65160.54% 57.01% 59.86%REP Pete Olson

 65,323  82,402 17,07939.46% 42.99% 40.14%DEM Mark Gibson

 165,532Cast Votes: 97.44%  39,730  205,26296.75% 97.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,348

0.00%

2.56%

 0

 1,334  5,682

 00.00%

3.25%

0.00%

2.69%

Precincts

Counted

 113  

Total Percent

 113  100.00% 

Voters

 210,944 

Ballots Registered Percent

 314,925 66.98% 

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 101,411  124,193 22,78248.48% 44.31% 47.66%REP Wayne Christian

 95,700  120,264 24,56445.75% 47.77% 46.15%DEM Grady Yarbrough

 8,550  11,099 2,5494.09% 4.96% 4.26%LIB Mark Miller

 3,504  5,026 1,5221.68% 2.96% 1.93%GRN Martina Salinas

 209,165Cast Votes: 97.66%  51,417  260,58297.02% 97.54%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  5,000

0.00%

2.33%

 0

 1,580  6,580

 50.00%

2.98%

0.00%

2.46%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3, Vote For 1

 105,194  128,686 23,49250.21% 45.51% 49.28%REP Debra Lehrmann

 96,059  120,834 24,77545.85% 47.99% 46.27%DEM Mike Westergren

 5,104  7,108 2,0042.44% 3.88% 2.72%LIB Kathie Glass

 3,147  4,500 1,3531.50% 2.62% 1.72%GRN Rodolfo Rivera Munoz

 209,504Cast Votes: 97.82%  51,624  261,12897.41% 97.74%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  4,662

0.00%

2.18%

 0

 1,373  6,035

 40.00%

2.59%

0.00%

2.26%
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5, Vote For 1

 103,696  126,962 23,26649.59% 45.19% 48.72%REP Paul Green

 99,716  125,558 25,84247.69% 50.20% 48.18%DEM Dori Contreras Garza

 4,217  5,915 1,6982.02% 3.30% 2.27%LIB Tom Oxford

 1,482  2,156 6740.71% 1.31% 0.83%GRN Charles E. Waterbury

 209,111Cast Votes: 97.64%  51,480  260,59197.14% 97.54%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  5,055

0.00%

2.36%

 0

 1,517  6,572

 40.00%

2.86%

0.00%

2.46%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9, Vote For 1

 106,104  130,088 23,98450.74% 46.58% 49.91%REP Eva Guzman

 97,111  122,144 25,03346.44% 48.62% 46.87%DEM Savannah Robinson

 4,399  6,170 1,7712.10% 3.44% 2.37%LIB Don Fulton

 1,517  2,220 7030.73% 1.37% 0.85%GRN Jim Chisholm

 209,131Cast Votes: 97.65%  51,491  260,62297.16% 97.55%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  5,036

0.00%

2.35%

 0

 1,506  6,542

 30.00%

2.84%

0.00%

2.45%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2, Vote For 1

 104,385  127,783 23,39850.00% 45.51% 49.11%REP Mary Lou Keel

 98,316  123,774 25,45847.10% 49.51% 47.57%DEM Lawrence "Larry" Meyers

 4,459  6,268 1,8092.14% 3.52% 2.41%LIB Mark Ash

 1,594  2,347 7530.76% 1.46% 0.90%GRN Adam King Blackwell Reposa

 208,754Cast Votes: 97.47%  51,418  260,17297.02% 97.38%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  5,413

0.00%

2.53%

 0

 1,579  6,992

 30.00%

2.98%

0.00%

2.62%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 5, Vote For 1

 104,466  127,833 23,36749.98% 45.33% 49.06%REP Scott Walker

 98,224  123,739 25,51547.00% 49.50% 47.49%DEM Betsy Johnson

 3,743  5,328 1,5851.79% 3.07% 2.04%LIB William Bryan Strange, III

 2,574  3,652 1,0781.23% 2.09% 1.40%GRN Judith Sanders-Castro

 209,007Cast Votes: 97.59%  51,545  260,55297.26% 97.52%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  5,161

0.00%

2.41%

 0

 1,452  6,613

 20.00%

2.74%

0.00%

2.48%
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 6, Vote For 1

 104,095  127,570 23,47550.00% 45.80% 49.17%REP Michael E. Keasler

 99,165  124,830 25,66547.63% 50.08% 48.11%DEM Robert Burns

 4,937  7,050 2,1132.37% 4.12% 2.72%LIB Mark W. Bennett

 208,197Cast Votes: 97.21%  51,253  259,45096.71% 97.11%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  5,972

0.00%

2.79%

 0

 1,744  7,716

 10.00%

3.29%

0.00%

2.89%

State Senator, District 13, Vote For 1

 27,597  34,856 7,25993.94% 92.38% 93.61%DEM Borris L. Miles

 1,780  2,379 5996.06% 7.62% 6.39%LIB Joshua Rohn

 29,377Cast Votes: 89.21%  7,858  37,23587.75% 88.90%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  3,553

0.00%

10.79%

 0

 1,097  4,650

 10.00%

12.25%

0.00%

11.10%

Precincts

Counted

 38  

Total Percent

 38  100.00% 

Voters

 41,886 

Ballots Registered Percent

 69,942 59.89% 

State Senator, District 18, Vote For 1

 64,995  79,179 14,18482.53% 77.74% 81.63%REP Lois W. Kolkhorst

 13,754  17,815 4,06117.47% 22.26% 18.37%LIB Kathie L. Stone

 78,749Cast Votes: 72.22%  18,245  96,99469.17% 71.63%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  30,290

0.00%

27.78%

 0

 8,132  38,422

 10.00%

30.83%

0.00%

28.37%

Precincts

Counted

 59  

Total Percent

 59  100.00% 

Voters

 135,417 

Ballots Registered Percent

 204,384 66.26% 
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State Representative, District 26, Vote For 1

 32,122  39,693 7,57158.69% 54.58% 57.86%REP D. F. "Rick" Miller

 22,609  28,910 6,30141.31% 45.42% 42.14%DEM L. "Sarah" DeMerchant

 54,731Cast Votes: 96.77%  13,872  68,60396.33% 96.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,829

0.00%

3.23%

 0

 529  2,358

 00.00%

3.67%

0.00%

3.32%

Precincts

Counted

 41  

Total Percent

 41  100.00% 

Voters

 70,961 

Ballots Registered Percent

 107,328 66.12% 

State Representative, District 27, Vote For 1

 17,602  21,536 3,93432.34% 30.67% 32.02%REP Ken Bryant

 36,827  45,718 8,89167.66% 69.33% 67.98%DEM Ron Reynolds

 54,429Cast Votes: 97.04%  12,825  67,25496.77% 96.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,663

0.00%

2.96%

 0

 428  2,091

 00.00%

3.23%

0.00%

3.02%

Precincts

Counted

 53  

Total Percent

 53  100.00% 

Voters

 69,345 

Ballots Registered Percent

 108,882 63.69% 

State Representative, District 28, Vote For 1

 46,706  56,822 10,116100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP John Zerwas

 46,706Cast Votes: 66.39%  10,116  56,82264.27% 66.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23,640

0.00%

33.61%

 0

 5,624  29,264

 00.00%

35.73%

0.00%

33.99%

Precincts

Counted

 32  

Total Percent

 32  100.00% 

Voters

 86,086 

Ballots Registered Percent

 126,517 68.04% 
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State Representative, District 85, Vote For 1

 16,316  20,892 4,57654.08% 49.31% 52.96%REP Phil Stephenson

 13,852  18,556 4,70445.92% 50.69% 47.04%DEM John Davis

 30,168Cast Votes: 96.78%  9,280  39,44896.64% 96.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,004

0.00%

3.22%

 0

 323  1,327

 00.00%

3.36%

0.00%

3.25%

Precincts

Counted

 29  

Total Percent

 29  100.00% 

Voters

 40,775 

Ballots Registered Percent

 66,066 61.72% 

Chief Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Vote For 1

 107,727  132,439 24,71251.83% 48.37% 51.15%REP Sherry Radack

 100,115  126,489 26,37448.17% 51.63% 48.85%DEM Jim Peacock

 207,842Cast Votes: 97.05%  51,086  258,92896.39% 96.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,328

0.00%

2.95%

 0

 1,911  8,239

 00.00%

3.61%

0.00%

3.08%

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 4, Vote For 1

 106,138  130,512 24,37451.13% 47.78% 50.47%REP Evelyn Keyes

 101,429  128,068 26,63948.87% 52.22% 49.53%DEM Barbara Gardner

 207,567Cast Votes: 96.92%  51,013  258,58096.26% 96.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,603

0.00%

3.08%

 0

 1,984  8,587

 00.00%

3.74%

0.00%

3.21%

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 2, Vote For 1

 106,099  130,343 24,24451.12% 47.48% 50.40%REP Kevin Jewell

 101,453  128,268 26,81548.88% 52.52% 49.60%DEM Candance White

 207,552Cast Votes: 96.91%  51,059  258,61196.34% 96.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,618

0.00%

3.09%

 0

 1,938  8,556

 00.00%

3.66%

0.00%

3.20%

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 9, Vote For 1

 107,915  132,626 24,71152.03% 48.46% 51.33%REP Tracy Elizabeth Christopher

 99,481  125,767 26,28647.97% 51.54% 48.67%DEM Peter M. Kelly

 207,396Cast Votes: 96.84%  50,997  258,39396.23% 96.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,774

0.00%

3.16%

 0

 2,000  8,774

 00.00%

3.77%

0.00%

3.28%
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District Judge,  240th Judicial District Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 106,973  131,665 24,69251.77% 48.41% 51.11%REP Chad Bridges

 99,641  125,957 26,31648.23% 51.59% 48.89%DEM Frank J. Fraley

 206,614Cast Votes: 96.47%  51,008  257,62296.25% 96.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,556

0.00%

3.53%

 0

 1,989  9,545

 00.00%

3.75%

0.00%

3.57%

District Judge,  387th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 121,663  151,080 29,417100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Brenda Mullinix

 121,663Cast Votes: 56.81%  29,417  151,08055.51% 56.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  92,507

0.00%

43.19%

 0

 23,580  116,087

 00.00%

44.49%

0.00%

43.45%

District Judge,  400th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 107,516  132,337 24,82151.99% 48.65% 51.33%REP Maggie Jaramillo

 99,291  125,486 26,19548.01% 51.35% 48.67%DEM Teana Watson

 206,807Cast Votes: 96.56%  51,016  257,82396.26% 96.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,363

0.00%

3.44%

 0

 1,981  9,344

 00.00%

3.74%

0.00%

3.50%

District Judge,  434th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 121,843  151,359 29,516100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP James H. "Jim" Shoemake

 121,843Cast Votes: 56.89%  29,516  151,35955.69% 56.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  92,327

0.00%

43.11%

 0

 23,481  115,808

 00.00%

44.31%

0.00%

43.35%

District Judge,  505th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 121,107  150,371 29,264100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP David Perwin

 121,107Cast Votes: 56.55%  29,264  150,37155.22% 56.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  93,063

0.00%

43.45%

 0

 23,733  116,796

 00.00%

44.78%

0.00%

43.72%

Judge, County Court at Law No. 5, Vote For 1

 105,657  129,934 24,27751.18% 47.67% 50.48%REP Ron Cohen

 100,802  127,454 26,65248.82% 52.33% 49.52%DEM Brian M. Middleton

 206,459Cast Votes: 96.40%  50,929  257,38896.10% 96.34%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  7,710

0.00%

3.60%

 0

 2,068  9,778

 10.00%

3.90%

0.00%

3.66%



Fort Bend County General Election - Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas  —  General and Joint Election  —  November 08, 2016

Page 8 of 10

Total Number of Voters : 267,167 of 408,793 = 65.36%

11/16/2016 12:12 PM

Precincts Reporting 155 of 155 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

County Attorney, Vote For 1

 120,996  150,206 29,210100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Roy Cordes, Jr.

 120,996Cast Votes: 56.50%  29,210  150,20655.12% 56.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  93,174

0.00%

43.50%

 0

 23,787  116,961

 00.00%

44.88%

0.00%

43.78%

Sheriff, Vote For 1

 109,983  135,046 25,06352.83% 48.83% 52.04%REP Troy E. Nehls

 98,206  124,469 26,26347.17% 51.17% 47.96%DEM Michael V. Ellison

 208,189Cast Votes: 97.21%  51,326  259,51596.85% 97.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,981

0.00%

2.79%

 0

 1,671  7,652

 00.00%

3.15%

0.00%

2.86%

County Tax Assessor-Collector, Vote For 1

 127,202  157,842 30,640100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Patsy Schultz

 127,202Cast Votes: 59.39%  30,640  157,84257.81% 59.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  86,968

0.00%

40.61%

 0

 22,357  109,325

 00.00%

42.19%

0.00%

40.92%

County Commissioner,  Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 23,734  30,071 6,33752.90% 51.42% 52.58%REP Vincent Morales

 21,128  27,115 5,98747.10% 48.58% 47.42%DEM Richard Morrison

 44,862Cast Votes: 97.27%  12,324  57,18697.20% 97.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,258

0.00%

2.73%

 0

 355  1,613

 00.00%

2.80%

0.00%

2.74%

Precincts

Counted

 39  

Total Percent

 39  100.00% 

Voters

 58,799 

Ballots Registered Percent

 91,519 64.25% 
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County Commissioner,  Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 46,562  56,101 9,539100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP W.A. "Andy" Meyers

 46,562Cast Votes: 70.37%  9,539  56,10169.05% 70.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  19,604

0.00%

29.63%

 0

 4,275  23,879

 00.00%

30.95%

0.00%

29.86%

Precincts

Counted

 30  

Total Percent

 30  100.00% 

Voters

 79,980 

Ballots Registered Percent

 115,152 69.46% 

Justice of the Peace,  Precinct No. 1, Place 1, Vote For 1

 27,997  35,577 7,58099.55% 99.80% 99.61%REP Gary D. Janssen

 126  141 150.45% 0.20% 0.39%Jacob Balderas (W)

 28,123Cast Votes: 60.98%  7,595  35,71859.90% 60.75%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  17,996

0.00%

39.02%

 0

 5,084  23,080

 10.00%

40.10%

0.00%

39.25%

Precincts

Counted

 39  

Total Percent

 39  100.00% 

Voters

 58,799 

Ballots Registered Percent

 91,519 64.25% 

Constable, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 24,790  31,099 6,30955.44% 51.23% 54.53%REP Mike Beard

 19,925  25,932 6,00744.56% 48.77% 45.47%DEM Mark Salinas

 44,715Cast Votes: 96.95%  12,316  57,03197.14% 96.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,405

0.00%

3.05%

 0

 363  1,768

 00.00%

2.86%

0.00%

3.01%

Precincts

Counted

 39  

Total Percent

 39  100.00% 

Voters

 58,799 

Ballots Registered Percent

 91,519 64.25% 
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Constable, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1

 34,810  44,549 9,739100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Ruben Davis

 34,810Cast Votes: 78.64%  9,739  44,54979.90% 78.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9,455

0.00%

21.36%

 0

 2,450  11,905

 00.00%

20.10%

0.00%

21.09%

Precincts

Counted

 45  

Total Percent

 45  100.00% 

Voters

 56,454 

Ballots Registered Percent

 94,579 59.69% 

Constable, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 46,735  56,316 9,581100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Wayne Thompson

 46,735Cast Votes: 70.63%  9,581  56,31669.36% 70.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  19,431

0.00%

29.37%

 0

 4,233  23,664

 00.00%

30.64%

0.00%

29.59%

Precincts

Counted

 30  

Total Percent

 30  100.00% 

Voters

 79,980 

Ballots Registered Percent

 115,152 69.46% 

Constable, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 35,576  44,412 8,836100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Trever Jay Nehls

 35,576Cast Votes: 61.74%  8,836  44,41261.73% 61.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  22,043

0.00%

38.26%

 0

 5,479  27,522

 00.00%

38.27%

0.00%

38.26%

Precincts

Counted

 41  

Total Percent

 41  100.00% 

Voters

 71,934 

Ballots Registered Percent

 107,543 66.89% 


